
As the supermarkets are opening early for 

vulnerable shoppers, we at Travel Assist have 

altered our timetables to help you get to the 

shops. 



TA01 Harwood Via Edgeworth 
Mon, Tues & 

Thurs  
  

Darwen Bus Station 4 10:30   

Pole Lane Playing fields 10:35   

Hob Lane 10:42   

White Horse Broadhead Road 10:45   

Chapeltown High S 10:49   

St Anne's Church 10:50   

Bromley Cross 10:53   

Oakes Lande Canon Slade 10:58   

Lee Gate Shopping Centre 11:02 12:00 

Turton High School   12:10 

St Anne's Church   12:14 

Chapletown High St   12:15 

White Horse Broadhead Road   12:19 

Hob Lane   12:22 

Round Barn   12:25 

Lisbon Drive   12:30 

Darwen Bus Station 4   12:35 



In order to keep to 

essential transport 

only Travel Assist 

has decided to 

stop the Ta02 

service 

The Ta01 is still 

available 



TA03     

Stand  3 Market St 07:30 09:05   11:00 

Health Centre 07:31 09:06   11:01 

Owlet Hall 07:36 09:11   11:06 

Sunnyhurst 07:40 09:15   11:10 

Hodder Grove 07:55 09:30   11:25 

Ribble Ave 07:56 09:31   11:26 

Greenway St 08:00 09:35   11:30 

Frederick St 08:04 09:39   11:34 

Market St  08:05 09:40   11:35 



TA05 Pothouse    

Darwen Bus Station 08:00 09:00 10:00 

Darwen Railway Station 08:03 09:03 10:03 

Higher Perry St 08:07 09:07 10:07 

Ash Grove 08:10 09:10 10:10 

Pot House Lane 08:14 09:14 10:14 

        

Pot House Lane 08:15 09:15 10:15 

Ash Grove 08:16 09:16 10:16 

Anyon St 08:17 09:17 10:17 

Rose St 08:18 09:18 10:18 

Sudell Road 08:19 09:19 10:19 

Kay St 08:20 09:20 10:20 

Bank St 08:21 09:21 10:21 

Darwen Health Centre 08:23 09:23 10:23 

Darwen Bus Station 08:26 09:26 10:26 



TA06 Bold Venture         

          

Market St Stand 3 08:45 10:10   12:10 

Radford St Turn 
Right 

08:49 10:14   12:14 

          

Manor Road turn 
Left 

08:53 10:18   12:18 

          

Market Street 09:05 10:30   12:30 



TA07 Hoddlesden       

Darwen Bus Station 
Stand 2 

07:30 08:30 09:30 

        

        

Marsh House Lane 07:34 08:34 09:34 

        

Pick Up Bank 07:41 08:41 09:41 

Ranken Arms 07:43 08:43 09:43 

Rudyard Drive 07:47 08:47 09:47 

Priory Drive 07:50 08:50 09:50 

Marsh House lane 07:52 08:52 09:52 

Darwen Health Centre 07:55 08:55 09:55 

Darwen Bus Station 
Stand 2 

07:56 08:56 09:56 



TA08 Cranberry Ln    

Bus Station Stand 2 08:10 09:40 11:40 

Sudell Rd 08:14 09:44 11:44 

Priory Drive 08:19 09:49 11:49 

Cranberry Close 08:24 09:54 11:54 

Watery Lane 08:25 09:55 11:55 

Carr Road 08:27 09:57 11:57 

Highfield WM Club 08:33 10:03 12:03 

Health Centre 08:35 10:05 12:05 

Market St 08:40 10:10 12:10 



TA03 Sat   

Stand 3 08:30 11:00 

Darwen Health 

Centre 
08:31 11:01 

Owlett Hall 08:36 11:06 

Sunnyhurst 08:40 11:10 

Duddon Ave 08:51 11:21 

Ribble Ave 08:52 11:22 

Greenway St     

Shorey Bank     

Stand 3 09:00 11:30 

Ta05 Sat   

Stand 2 09:30 13:00 

Perry Street     

Ivinson Road     
Pothouse 

lane 09:45 13:15 

Anyon St     

Sudellside St     
James St 

West 09:55 13:25 

Ta07 Sat   

Stand 2 10:00 13:30 
Sudell Road     

Marsh House     
Hoddlesden 10:15 13:45 
Pole Lane     
Health Centre  10:25 13:55 

Ta06 Sat   

Stand 3 09:00 12:04 

Radford 09:04 12:44 

Manor 09:08 12:48 

Darwen 

Health 09:19 13:00 


